507245370 04/21/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7292290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AURORA INNOVATION OPCO, INC.	04/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AURORA OPERATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	280 NORTH BERNARDO AVENUE
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17725045

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: gsueoka@patentlawworks.net, metherington@patentlawworks.net

Correspondent Name: GREG T. SUEOKA

Address Line 1: 310 EAST 4500 SOUTH, SUITE 400 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10575-08122 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREG T. SUEOKA
SIGNATURE:	/Greg T. Sueoka/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=08122 US - Aurora Operations Assignment#page1.tif source=08122 US - Aurora Operations Assignment#page2.tif source=08122 US - Aurora Operations Assignment#page3.tif source=08122 US - Aurora Operations Assignment#page4.tif source=08122 US - Aurora Operations Assignment#page5.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AURORA INNOVATION

OPCO, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AURORA INNOVATION OPCO,

INC." TO "AURORA OPERATIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2021, AT 10:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

6191672 8100 SR# 20211219596 Authentication: 202921293 Date: 04-08-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

AURORA INNOVATION OPCO, INC.

Chris Urmson certifies that:

- 1. He is the duly elected and acting President and Chief Executive Officer of Aurora Innovation OpCo, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL").
- 2. The name of the Corporation is Aurora Innovation OpCo, Inc. The Corporation was originally formed as a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Delaware under the name "Aurora Innovation, LLC" on October 24, 2016. The Corporation converted into a corporation, and filed its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 8, 2017.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Amendment") further amends the provisions of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation.
- 4. Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions setting forth the terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment, declaring the terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment be submitted to and considered by the stockholders of the Corporation for approval.
- 5. The terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment have been duly approved by written consent of the required number of shares of outstanding stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon, in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, pursuant to Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL.
- 6. Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is "Aurora Operations, Inc."

(Signature Page Follows)

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:53 AM 04/08/2021
FILED 10:53 AM 04/08/2021
SR 20211219596 - File Number 6191672

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly executed by the Corporation's President and Chief Executive Officer this 8th day of April, 2021.

AURORA INNOVATION, INC.

a Delaware corporation

/s/ Chris Urmson

Chris Urmson, President and Chief Executive Officer

ANNEX A TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Application Title	Country
62555202	7-Sep-2017			Method for Image	US
62571422	12-Oct-2017		-	Analysis Procedural Modeling	ÜS
023/1422	12-061-2017			and Physically Based	US
				Rendering for	
				Synthetic Data	
				Generation	
				Automotive	
				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
16124378	7 Com 3010	10 725 501	19-Mar-2019	Applications Method for Image	US
10124378	7-Sep-2018	10,235,601	19-1/181-2019		US
C07C043A	20.04.2019		-	Analysis	110
62752129	29-Oct-2018			Synscapes A Photorealistic	US
				1	
				Synthetic Dataset for	
4.636.7770	25 45 - 2010			Street Scene Parsing	41225
16257720	25-Jan-2019			Method for Image	US
4.05.0330.0	20.0 2 2010		+	Analysis	1.15
16667790	29-Oct-2019			Method for Image	US
6000000	24.14 2000			Analysis	134
62988303	11-Mar-2020			Generating	US
				Autonomous Vehicle	
				Simulation Data From	
			<u> </u>	Logged Data	
62988307	11-Mar-2020			Validating	ÜS
				Autonomous Vehicle	
	27.00			Simulation Scenarios	
62988310	11-Mar-2020			Generating	US
				Perception Scenarios	
				For An Autonomous	
				Vehicle From	
Tarada a da Cara da	44.0 0000			Simulation Data	
17119214	11-Dec-2020			Generating	US
				Autonomous Vehicle	
				Simulation Data from	
				Logged	
47440004	## D 2000		<u> </u>	Data	1:25
17119231	11-Dec-2020			Validating	US
				Autonomous Vehicle	
				Simulation Scenarios	
17119240	11-Dec-2020			Generating	US
				Perception Scenarios	
				for an Autonomous	
				Vehicle from	
*7400077				Simulation Data	المراق الو
17186577	26-Feb-2021			Generating	US
				Autonomous Vehicle	
				Simulation Data from	
			Ļ	Logged Data	

PCT/US2021/021878	11-Mar-2021	Generating	PCT
		Autonomous Vehicle	
		Simulation Data from	
		Logged	
		Data	
17229338	13-Apr-2021	Detection or	US
		Correction For	
		Multipath Reflection	

RECORDED: 04/21/2022